Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Bühler electronic GmbH • Ulmenstraße 43 • 15370 Fredersdorf / Germany • Phone: +49 (0) 33439 / 867-0
 - 1 -
Sample Connections:
Track occupation report at the Reverse-Loop
(Version 3.2)
  Page
1. With Reverse-Loop-Module KSM-SG and Sensor-tracks

ECoS    E S U    C O M M A N D    S T A T I O N
STOP GO
Bestellbezeichnung / Order code:
Kabel s88 0.5m, Kabel s88 1m
oder / or Kabel s88 2m
OUT
Vom Modellbahntrafo (16 ... 18V AC)
oder Netzteil (22 ... 24V DC)
beliebiger Polarität
From transformer (16 ... 18V AC)
or current supply (22 ... 24V DC)
with various polarity
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Bühler electronic GmbH • Ulmenstraße 43 • 15370 Fredersdorf / Germany • Phone: +49 (0) 33439 / 867-0
 - 3 -
1.2 Intellibox and Feedback-Module RM-GB-8-N
If the Reverse-Loop-Module KSM-SG will get at the clamps “A” and “B” the digital power
supply from any output of the Feedback-Module RM-GB-8 / RM-GB-8-N the complete
reverse-loop incl. sensor tracks will be monitored.
Every current consumer inside the reverse loop or on the sensor tracks will create an
occupancy report. This report will be transmitted by the feedback module via the s88-feedback
bus to the command station or to the model railway software.
Reverse-loop monitored on the Intellibox with the RM-GB-8-N and via the Reverse-Loop-Module KSM-SG.
8-fach Rückmeldemodul
mit Gleisbesetztmeldern
8-fold feedback module
with occupancy detectors
RM-GB-8-N
Rev. 1.1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8IN1 IN2
IN
ST2ST1s88-N
OUT IN
s88-N
OUT
BU1 BU2
8-fach Rückmeldemodul mit integrierten Gleisbelegtmeldern
für den s88-Rückmeldebus.
8-fold feedback module with occupancy detectors for s88-
feedback bus.
RM-GB-8-N
Rückmeldemodul / Feedback module
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Digital-Profi werden!
s88-N
KL1KL2KL3KL4
KSM-SG
16...18V
Rev.   1.1
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Kehrschleifenmodul
Reverse loop module
~ ~
KL5
A1  B1
Sensor 1 Sensor 2
A2  B2
Loop
AK  BK
IN
A     B
Kehrschleifenmodul
KSM-SG

weiss
white
Bestellbezeichnung / Order code:
Kabel s88 0.5m, Kabel s88 1m
oder / or Kabel s88 2m
OUT
Vom Modellbahntrafo (16 ... 18V AC)
oder Netzteil (22 ... 24V DC)
beliebiger Polarität
From transformer (16 ... 18V AC)
or current supply (22 ... 24V DC)
with various polarity
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Bühler electronic GmbH • Ulmenstraße 43 • 15370 Fredersdorf / Germany • Phone: +49 (0) 33439 / 867-0
 - 5 -
1.4 Lenz Digital plus and Feedback-Module RS-8
If the Reverse-Loop-Module KSM-SG will get at the clamps “A” and “B” the digital power
supply from any output of the Feedback-Module RS-8 the complete reverse-loop incl. sensor
tracks will be monitored.
Every current consumer inside the reverse loop or on the sensor tracks will create an
occupancy report. This report will be transmitted by the feedback module via the RS-feedback
bus to the command station or to the model railway software.
Reverse-loop monitored on Lenz Digital plus System with the RS-8 and via the Reverse-Loop-Module KSM-SG.
8-fach Rückmeldemodul
mit Gleisbesetztmeldern
8-fold feedback module
with occupancy detectors
RS-8
Rev. 3.2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8IN1 IN2
LED1
J     K J     K
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)R S14  ..18V~
S1
KL7 KL8
8-fach Rückmeldemodul mit integrierten Gleisbelegtmeldern
für den RS-Rückmeldebus.
8-fold feedback module with occupancy detectors for
RS-feedback bus.
RS-8
Rückmeldemodul / Feedback module
Digital-Profi werden!
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
LZV100
U V J K
T
Lenz Elektronik GmbH
D -  35398 GIESSEN
Made in Germany
L M A B C D E
LZV100
R S P Q
XpressNet
KL1KL2KL3KL4
KSM-SG
16...18V
Rev.   1.1
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Kehrschleifenmodul
Reverse loop module
~ ~
KL5
A1  B1
Sensor 1 Sensor 2
A2  B2
Loop
AK  BK
IN
A     B
Kehrschleifenmodul
KSM-SG

monitored
reversing loop
Bestellbezeichnung / Order code:
Kabel s88 0.5m, Kabel s88 1m
oder / or Kabel s88 2m
OUT
weiss
white
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Bühler electronic GmbH • Ulmenstraße 43 • 15370 Fredersdorf / Germany • Phone: +49 (0) 33439 / 867-0
 - 12
3.3 Lenz Digital plus and Feedback-Module RS-8
If you use a reverse-loop-module with short circuit detection that gets no current from the digital
current circuit (e.g. SLX805 from company Rautenhaus), is it possible to connect the module
directly between one of the 8 outputs of the RS-8 and the return-loop.
Monitoring the reverse-loop at Lenz Digital plus System with the RS-8 via a Reverse-Loop-Module that gets no
current from the digital current circuit.
Made in Europe by
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
Bühler electronic GmbH
Ulmenstraße 43
15370 Fredersdorf / Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 33439 / 867-0
Internet: www.ldt-infocenter.com
Subject to technical changes and errors.
 08/2021 by LDT
8-fach Rückmeldemodul
mit Gleisbesetztmeldern
8-fold feedback module
with occupancy detectors
RS-8
Rev. 3.2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8IN1 IN2
LED1
J     K J     K
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)R S14  ..18V~
S1
KL7 KL8
8-fach Rückmeldemodul mit integrierten Gleisbelegtmeldern
für den RS-Rückmeldebus.
8-fold feedback module with occupancy detectors for
RS-feedback bus.
RS-8
Rückmeldemodul / Feedback module
Digital-Profi werden!
Littfinski DatenTechnik (LDT)
� � �
�
�
�
EIN    AUS
IN      OUT
Kehrschleifenmodul
reversing loop module
braun
brown
rot
red
rot
red
rot
redbraun
brown
LZV100
U V J K
T
Lenz Elektronik GmbH
D -  35398 GIESSEN
Made in Germany
L M A B C D E
LZV100
R S P Q